PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3642858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB	
Street Address:	NYA VATTENTORNET	
City:	LUND	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-221 88	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13823862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-592-5000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: M. DAVID GALIN/TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-7213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014511/000043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. DAVID GALIN
SIGNATURE:	/M. DAVID GALIN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_Change_Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037212 FRAME: 0426

503596228

8,8 Bolagsverket

Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 81 Sundsvall, Swedon * Visitors: Stavarvigen 21 Tel: +46 (0)771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se * www.bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556615-6658

Date of registration:

6th September 2001

Company name:

Sony Mobile Communications AB

Address:

221 88 LUND



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration

Company name

2001-09-06

Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB

2012-02-21

Sony Mobile Communications AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 6th October 2015

Ex officio

hristina Andersson

RECORDED: 12/04/2015

. Tom and

> PATENT REEL: 037212 FRAME: 0427